## 503542034 10/27/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3588661

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIDLAND RADIO CORPORATION	10/27/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RFJ LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	3740 N. JOSEY LANE
Internal Address:	SUITE 238
City:	CARROLLTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75007

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7333806

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)273-0215

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** btooks@inventprotect.com

Correspondent Name: INVENTION PROTECTION ASSOCIATES, LLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3913

Address Line 4: SHAWNEE, KANSAS 66203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN TOOKS	
SIGNATURE:	/brian tooks/	
<b>ATE SIGNED:</b> 10/27/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignment recording#page1.tif

PATENT 503542034 REEL: 036893 FRAME: 0990

## **Assignment of Patent**

Midland Radio Corporation ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent 7,333,806 (the "Patent") in which an invention for a system and method for enabling two-way radio communications over a computer network is disclosed. RFJ Licensing, LLC ("Assignee"), a Texas limited liability company having a mailing address of 3740 N Josey Ln., Suite 238, Carrollton, TX 75007, desires to acquire: (a) all rights in and to the Patent; (b) without limitation, the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of the Patent; and (c) the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlement for such past, present and future infringements and any and all causes of action relating to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Patent. This right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dan Devling, President Midland Radio Corporation	10-27-15 Date
Under the penalty of perjury, I hereby aff the best of my knowledge and belief.	irm that each of the foregoing statements is true and correct to
STATE OF MISSOURI ) ) SS. COUNTY OF JACKSON)	Dan Devling on behalf of Assignor
Subscribed and sworn before me this	27th day of October, 2015
	RINLI Magle Notary Public

RENEE' MAGEE

Notary Public - Notary Seal

STATE OF MISSOUR!

Jackson County

My Commission Expires: Nov. 15, 2015

Commission #11389293

PATENT REEL: 036893 FRAME: 0991

**RECORDED: 10/27/2015**